
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award3-grant writing-f-n-o 

RESOLUTION NO. 2017- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO TRIAD 
ASSOCIATES, VINELAND, NJ FOR GRANT WRITING AND 
CONSULTANT SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for request for qualifications 
for Grant Writing and Consultant Services; and 

WHEREAS, the Requests were sent to several vendors, published in the City’s official 
newspaper; and 

WHEREAS, qualifications were reviewed by the Business Administrator and it has been 
recommended that a contract for the required services be awarded to Triad Associates, Vineland, 
NJ based upon the qualification received, pursuant to a fair and open process; and  

WHEREAS, this contract is awarded in the amount not to exceed $20,000.00 at an hourly 
rate of $140.00 for specified services, for a contract period of two (2) years beginning July 1, 
2017 through July 30, 2019 with the option to extend for one additional two (2) year term; and   

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said Contract to be awarded herein have been 
certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland 
that said contract to provide for Grant Writing and Consultant Services, be awarded to Triad 
Associates, Vineland, NJ, based upon the qualification received, pursuant to a fair and open 
process, in the amount not to exceed $20,000.00 at an hourly rate of $140.00 for a contract period 
of two (2) years beginning July 1, 2017 through July 30, 2019 with the option to extend for one 
additional two (2) year term. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

264




